2021, which was an increase of 97.61% as compared to  
` 4,086.32 Lakh in the previous year.

4.	 Capital Structure
	� There was no change in the Authorised Share Capital and 

Paid up Share Capital of the company during the period 
under review.

� The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is  
` 35,00,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty Five Crore Only) divided 
into 3,50,00,000 (Three Crore Fifty Lakhs) Equity Shares 
of ` 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each.

� The paid up share capital of the company is  
` 31,90,65,880/- (Rupees Thirty One Crore Ninty Lakh 
Sixty Five Thousand Eight Hundred and Eighty Only) 
divided into 3,19,06,588 (Three Crore Ninteen Lakh Six